
East Ayrshire CC The Albar Kames Rally 2012
Awards

 15th July 2012

No Crew Class Total O/A Cl

Overall 
2 Ross Fernie / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza Sti 4 25:05 1 1
4 Chris McCallum / Stuart Cant Ford Escort MK2 3 25:58 2 1

Class 1
No Finishers

Class 2
7 Blair McCulloch / Alex McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 2 26:09 4 1
8 Gordon Alexander / Michelle Park Vauxhall Nova 2 28:04 10 2

Class 3
5 Bill Hamilton / Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 3 26:08 3 2

17 Guy Lennox / William Halley Ford Escort 3 26:23 6 3

Class 4
10 Graham Bruce / Laura Marshall Mitsubishi Evo 4 4 26:20 5 2
11 Gerry Gaffney / John Frew Mitsubishi Evo 3 4 26:31 7 3

First Lady Crew Member
5 Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 3 26:08 3 2

First EACC Crew
4 Chris McCallum / Stuart Cant Ford Escort MK2 3 25:58 2 1

Junior Rally - Overall

91 Alexander Vassallo / Janice Moore Citroen C1 J1000 27:25 1
93 Ryan Weston / Phill Harrison Toyota Aygo J1000 28:41 2

Results by Raymond Mann at 19:10 on 15th July 2012



East Ayrshire CC Albar Kames Trophy Rally 2012
Final Results in overall order

 15 July 2012

No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Othr Total O/A Cl

2 Ross Fernie / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza Sti 4 1:10 1:09 1:11 1:17 1:22 1:20 1:55 1:53 1:59 1:59 1:23 1:21 1:44 1:40 1:52 1:50 25:05 1 1
4 Chris McCallum / Stuart Cant Ford Escort MK2 3 1:17 1:12 1:16 1:14 1:23 1:21 2:02 2:00 2:04 2:03 1:26 1:24 1:44 1:42 1:54 1:56 25:58 2 1
5 Bill Hamilton / Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 3 1:24 1:13 1:16 1:14 1:28 1:23 2:02 1:59 2:02 2:04 1:27 1:27 1:46 1:43 1:52 1:48 26:08 3 2
7 Blair McCulloch / Alex McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 2 1:15 1:12 1:16 1:15 1:25 1:25 2:02 2:00 2:04 2:04 1:27 1:25 1:47 1:45 1:55 1:52 26:09 4 1

10 Graham Bruce / Laura Marshall Mitsubishi Evo 4 4 1:13 1:13 1:15 1:16 1:29 1:24 2:06 2:00 2:05 2:05 1:28 1:27 1:47 1:45 1:54 1:53 26:20 5 2
17 Guy Lennox / William Halley Ford Escort 3 1:17 1:16 1:17 1:16 1:27 1:25 2:03 2:01 2:06 2:05 1:26 1:26 1:45 1:45 1:55 1:53 26:23 6 3
11 Gerry Gaffney / John Frew Mitsubishi Evo 3 4 1:24 1:17 1:17 1:16 1:25 1:25 2:02 2:02 2:04 2:02 1:29 1:25 1:47 1:48 1:55 1:53 26:31 7 3
6 Kieran O'kane / Matt Reid Opel Ascona 4 1:14 1:12 1:15 1:24 1:25 1:24 2:03 2:01 2:08 2:06 1:27 1:26 1:48 1:46 1:58 1:55 26:32 8 4
3 Alistair Cunningham / Jim Smith Opel Manta 400 3 1:15 1:15 1:17 1:16 1:26 1:25 2:04 2:01 2:06 2:06 1:35 1:28 1:49 1:47 1:57 1:56 26:43 9 4
8 Gordon Alexander / Michelle Park Vauxhall Nova 2 1:17 1:15 1:18 1:18 1:27 1:27 2:04 2:01 2:11 2:08 2:45 1:28 1:49 1:46 1:56 1:54 28:04 10 2

21 Craig Gibson / Chris Lees Ford Escort Mk1 2 1:22 1:18 1:22 1:20 1:33 1:32 2:15 2:13 2:15 2:13 1:34 1:32 1:53 1:51 2:02 2:03 28:18 11 3
14 Kevin MacIver / Beverley MacIver Ford Escort Mk2 2 1:23 1:20 1:39 1:22 1:31 1:30 2:10 2:06 2:12 2:11 1:34 1:31 1:53 1:54 2:07 2:02 28:25 12 4
19 Jamie McDowall / Jim McDowall Ford Focus 3 1:29 1:22 1:24 1:22 1:35 1:42 2:18 2:13 2:24 2:17 1:41 1:30 2:01 1:56 2:08 2:13 29:35 13 5
15 Trevor Hurst / Daniel Hurst Ford Escort Mk2 Mexico 3 1:29 1:32 1:35 1:27 1:38 1:38 2:15 2:12 2:18 2:17 1:45 1:35 2:13 1:56 2:10 2:08 30:08 14 6
12 Fergus Gray / Jeff Horne Peugeot 206 Gti 3 1:34 1:18 1:21 1:27 1:28 1:28 2:05 2:02 2:20 2:06 1:36 1:27 1:51 1:49 1:57 6:00 31:49 15 7
1 Alan Gardiner / Robin Nicolson Ford Escort Mk1 4 1:11 1:09 1:12 1:11 1:20 1:20 1:58 1:56 1:59 ECU F/F
9 Gary Keenan / William Campell Corse Stratos 4 NS F/F

16 Richard Stewart / Alan Todd Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:00 4:00 1:20 1:18 1:30 1:29 2:25 2:29 2:15 2:08 1:30 1:30 Wheel F/F
18 Robert May / Julian May Nissan Micra 1 1:40 1:27 1:29 1:28 1:38 1:37 3:12 2:14 2:23 2:20 4:00 4:00 Gbox F/F

No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Othr Total O/A

91 Alexander Vassallo / Janice Moore Citroen C1 J1000 1:18 1:17 1:20 1:18 1:30 1:28 2:05 2:03 2:09 2:12 1:31 1:30 1:52 1:51 2:01 2:00 27:25 1
93 Ryan Weston / Phill Harrison Toyota Aygo J1000 1:21 1:21 1:24 1:21 1:33 1:36 2:13 2:09 2:16 2:13 1:36 1:33 1:58 1:56 2:06 2:05 28:41 2
92 Harry Marchbank / Mark McCulloch Nissan Micra K11 J1000 1:22 1:22 1:23 1:28 1:33 1:31 2:11 2:08 2:15 2:13 1:37 1:34 2:00 1:55 2:13 2:06 28:51 3
94 Blair Brown / Monty Pearson Nissan Micra K11 J1000 1:27 1:23 1:25 1:28 1:35 1:33 2:16 2:12 2:21 2:20 1:43 1:40 2:03 1:57 2:10 2:07 29:40 4
95 Calum Kitt / Mark Runciman Nissan Micra J1000 1:26 1:21 1:27 1:25 1:35 1:34 2:22 2:12 2:21 2:18 1:40 1:39 2:01 1:59 2:13 2:08 29:41 5
99 Alexander Adams / Gordon Alexander Nissan Micra J1000 1:27 1:25 1:27 1:25 1:35 1:34 2:17 2:19 2:22 2:18 1:40 1:37 2:02 2:00 2:13 2:10 29:51 6

911 Linzi Henderson / Tracey Louise Muir Peugeot 107 J1000 1:34 1:22 1:25 1:23 1:35 1:40 2:21 2:14 2:21 2:19 1:39 1:39 2:07 2:01 2:11 2:09 30:00 7
96 Andy Struthers / Malcolm Robertson Nissan Micra J1000 1:32 1:27 1:30 1:27 1:38 1:34 2:19 2:15 2:22 2:19 1:43 1:38 2:02 1:59 2:11 2:08 30:04 8
97 Michael Dickie / Garry Muir Nissan Micra J1000 1:28 1:23 1:28 1:26 1:39 1:37 2:17 2:12 2:21 2:19 1:42 1:48 2:04 2:02 2:16 2:09 30:11 9

912 Stephen McClory / Steven Brown Nissan Micra J1000 1:33 1:28 1:29 1:26 1:39 1:36 2:19 2:16 2:24 2:20 1:43 1:41 2:03 1:59 2:14 2:11 30:21 10
910 Georgia Shiels / Martyn Taylor Nissan Micra J1000 1:51 1:38 1:30 1:29 1:40 1:36 2:19 2:18 2:24 2:23 1:43 1:39 2:07 2:04 2:11 2:09 31:01 11
98 Alasdair Currie / Iain Ogg MacKenzie Citroen AX J1000 1:28 1:24 1:29 1:25 1:36 1:36 2:18 2:12 5:00 5:00 2:13 1:41 2:07 2:00 2:13 2:08 35:50 12

JUNIORS

Results by Raymond Mann at 19:10 on 15th July 2012
www.scotresults.co.uk



East Ayrshire CC Albar Kames Trophy Rally 2012
Final Results in class order

 15 July 2012

No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Othr Total O/A Cl

18 Robert May / Julian May Nissan Micra 1 1:40 1:27 1:29 1:28 1:38 1:37 3:12 2:14 2:23 2:20 4:00 4:00 Gbox F/F
7 Blair McCulloch / Alex McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 2 1:15 1:12 1:16 1:15 1:25 1:25 2:02 2:00 2:04 2:04 1:27 1:25 1:47 1:45 1:55 1:52 26:09 4 1
8 Gordon Alexander / Michelle Park Vauxhall Nova 2 1:17 1:15 1:18 1:18 1:27 1:27 2:04 2:01 2:11 2:08 2:45 1:28 1:49 1:46 1:56 1:54 28:04 10 2

21 Craig Gibson / Chris Lees Ford Escort Mk1 2 1:22 1:18 1:22 1:20 1:33 1:32 2:15 2:13 2:15 2:13 1:34 1:32 1:53 1:51 2:02 2:03 28:18 11 3
14 Kevin MacIver / Beverley MacIver Ford Escort Mk2 2 1:23 1:20 1:39 1:22 1:31 1:30 2:10 2:06 2:12 2:11 1:34 1:31 1:53 1:54 2:07 2:02 28:25 12 4
4 Chris McCallum / Stuart Cant Ford Escort MK2 3 1:17 1:12 1:16 1:14 1:23 1:21 2:02 2:00 2:04 2:03 1:26 1:24 1:44 1:42 1:54 1:56 25:58 2 1
5 Bill Hamilton / Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 3 1:24 1:13 1:16 1:14 1:28 1:23 2:02 1:59 2:02 2:04 1:27 1:27 1:46 1:43 1:52 1:48 26:08 3 2

17 Guy Lennox / William Halley Ford Escort 3 1:17 1:16 1:17 1:16 1:27 1:25 2:03 2:01 2:06 2:05 1:26 1:26 1:45 1:45 1:55 1:53 26:23 6 3
3 Alistair Cunningham / Jim Smith Opel Manta 400 3 1:15 1:15 1:17 1:16 1:26 1:25 2:04 2:01 2:06 2:06 1:35 1:28 1:49 1:47 1:57 1:56 26:43 9 4

19 Jamie McDowall / Jim McDowall Ford Focus 3 1:29 1:22 1:24 1:22 1:35 1:42 2:18 2:13 2:24 2:17 1:41 1:30 2:01 1:56 2:08 2:13 29:35 13 5
15 Trevor Hurst / Daniel Hurst Ford Escort Mk2 Mexico 3 1:29 1:32 1:35 1:27 1:38 1:38 2:15 2:12 2:18 2:17 1:45 1:35 2:13 1:56 2:10 2:08 30:08 14 6
12 Fergus Gray / Jeff Horne Peugeot 206 Gti 3 1:34 1:18 1:21 1:27 1:28 1:28 2:05 2:02 2:20 2:06 1:36 1:27 1:51 1:49 1:57 6:00 31:49 15 7
16 Richard Stewart / Alan Todd Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:00 4:00 1:20 1:18 1:30 1:29 2:25 2:29 2:15 2:08 1:30 1:30 Wheel F/F
2 Ross Fernie / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza Sti 4 1:10 1:09 1:11 1:17 1:22 1:20 1:55 1:53 1:59 1:59 1:23 1:21 1:44 1:40 1:52 1:50 25:05 1 1

10 Graham Bruce / Laura Marshall Mitsubishi Evo 4 4 1:13 1:13 1:15 1:16 1:29 1:24 2:06 2:00 2:05 2:05 1:28 1:27 1:47 1:45 1:54 1:53 26:20 5 2
11 Gerry Gaffney / John Frew Mitsubishi Evo 3 4 1:24 1:17 1:17 1:16 1:25 1:25 2:02 2:02 2:04 2:02 1:29 1:25 1:47 1:48 1:55 1:53 26:31 7 3
6 Kieran O'kane / Matt Reid Opel Ascona 4 1:14 1:12 1:15 1:24 1:25 1:24 2:03 2:01 2:08 2:06 1:27 1:26 1:48 1:46 1:58 1:55 26:32 8 4
1 Alan Gardiner / Robin Nicolson Ford Escort Mk1 4 1:11 1:09 1:12 1:11 1:20 1:20 1:58 1:56 1:59 ECU F/F
9 Gary Keenan / William Campell Corse Stratos 4 NS F/F

No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 Othr Total O/A

91 Alexander Vassallo / Janice Moore Citroen C1 J1000 1:18 1:17 1:20 1:18 1:30 1:28 2:05 2:03 2:09 2:12 1:31 1:30 1:52 1:51 2:01 2:00 27:25 1
93 Ryan Weston / Phill Harrison Toyota Aygo J1000 1:21 1:21 1:24 1:21 1:33 1:36 2:13 2:09 2:16 2:13 1:36 1:33 1:58 1:56 2:06 2:05 28:41 2
92 Harry Marchbank / Mark McCulloch Nissan Micra K11 J1000 1:22 1:22 1:23 1:28 1:33 1:31 2:11 2:08 2:15 2:13 1:37 1:34 2:00 1:55 2:13 2:06 28:51 3
94 Blair Brown / Monty Pearson Nissan Micra K11 J1000 1:27 1:23 1:25 1:28 1:35 1:33 2:16 2:12 2:21 2:20 1:43 1:40 2:03 1:57 2:10 2:07 29:40 4
95 Calum Kitt / Mark Runciman Nissan Micra J1000 1:26 1:21 1:27 1:25 1:35 1:34 2:22 2:12 2:21 2:18 1:40 1:39 2:01 1:59 2:13 2:08 29:41 5
99 Alexander Adams / Gordon Alexander Nissan Micra J1000 1:27 1:25 1:27 1:25 1:35 1:34 2:17 2:19 2:22 2:18 1:40 1:37 2:02 2:00 2:13 2:10 29:51 6

911 Linzi Henderson / Tracey Louise Muir Peugeot 107 J1000 1:34 1:22 1:25 1:23 1:35 1:40 2:21 2:14 2:21 2:19 1:39 1:39 2:07 2:01 2:11 2:09 30:00 7
96 Andy Struthers / Malcolm Robertson Nissan Micra J1000 1:32 1:27 1:30 1:27 1:38 1:34 2:19 2:15 2:22 2:19 1:43 1:38 2:02 1:59 2:11 2:08 30:04 8
97 Michael Dickie / Garry Muir Nissan Micra J1000 1:28 1:23 1:28 1:26 1:39 1:37 2:17 2:12 2:21 2:19 1:42 1:48 2:04 2:02 2:16 2:09 30:11 9

912 Stephen McClory / Steven Brown Nissan Micra J1000 1:33 1:28 1:29 1:26 1:39 1:36 2:19 2:16 2:24 2:20 1:43 1:41 2:03 1:59 2:14 2:11 30:21 10
910 Georgia Shiels / Martyn Taylor Nissan Micra J1000 1:51 1:38 1:30 1:29 1:40 1:36 2:19 2:18 2:24 2:23 1:43 1:39 2:07 2:04 2:11 2:09 31:01 11
98 Alasdair Currie / Iain Ogg MacKenzie Citroen AX J1000 1:28 1:24 1:29 1:25 1:36 1:36 2:18 2:12 5:00 5:00 2:13 1:41 2:07 2:00 2:13 2:08 35:50 12

JUNIORS

Results by Raymond Mann at 19:10 on 15th July 2012
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